CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 19, 2008

Agenda Item: 9.1

Subject: Approval of Revised Citizens Bond Oversight Committee for Measure B

<u>Background</u>: The Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District adopted at its meeting of May 18, 2004 Resolution No. 25-0304 establishing a Citizens Bond Oversight Committee for Measure B and approved form of by-laws for said committee. Section 15278 of the Education Code of the State of California provides that the Governing Board of a community college district shall establish and appoint members to an independent citizens oversight committee within 60 days of the date that the Governing Board enters the election results on its minutes which the Board did on July 20, 2004.

A Revised Citizens Bond Oversight Committee was approved by the Board on September 19, 2006, on November 13, 2007 and on June 24, 2008.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the Revised Citizens Bond Oversight Committee for Measure B as follows:

<u>New Members</u> Sudharsan Dwaraknath – Las Positas College Student

<u>Continuing Members</u> Gordon Galvan – Foundation Byron Kamp – Community Dale Kaye – Business Community

Patrick Lofft – Taxpayers Association John Sailors – Seniors Justin Reyes – Chabot College Student

<u>Discontinuing Members</u> Brandon Hoge – Las Positas College Student

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

_____ DISAPPROVED